	CATION OF CONTRAC	CT BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	1	PAGE 1	OF PAG 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M013	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC 07-06-503M013	2. NO.		5. PROJEC	CT NO.(If appl	icable)
3. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	han Item 6)		CODE 31	100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez, 301-492-36 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Rockville MS 20852	623	U.S. Nuclear Re Div. of Contrac Mail Stop TWB-0 Rockville MD 20	ts 1-B10M	-			-
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	te and ZIP Code)		(X) 9	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.		
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C.	· · · · ·			. *			
ICF INCORFORATED, B.E.C.			g	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
9300 LEE HWY			1	IOA. MODIFICATION OF CO	NTRACT/ORD	DER NO.	
•			N	IRC-07-06-503			
FAIRFAX VA 220316050				0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
ODE 072648579	FACILITY CODE			5-12-2006			
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICI	TATIONS			
	/A						
IT MODIFIES	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	ER NO. AS DESCRIE	BED IN	ITEM 14.			
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	BED IN	ITEM 14.			
IT MODIFIES     (X)   A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify     B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T     SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.     C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI (AR 43.103(b)).	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO HANGES (such as changes in p	BED IN NTRACT O	I <b>ITEM 14.</b> RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e, appropriation date, etc.)			
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH AR 43.103(b).	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO HANGES (such as changes in p	BED IN NTRACT O	I <b>ITEM 14.</b> RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e, appropriation date, etc.)			
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   X	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI (AR 43.103(b)).	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COU HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office	I <b>ITEM 14.</b> RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e, appropriation date, etc.)			
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52   X   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,   4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U   The purpose of this modification is to	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to exten is required to sign this docume	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra _ copies ble.)	RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e. appropriation date, etc.) cct to the issuing office.	ntract c	ceiling	by
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52   X   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,   4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U)   the purpose of this modification is to 275, 256.	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to exten is required to sign this docume JCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COU HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra _ copies ble.)	RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e. appropriation date, etc.) cct to the issuing office.	ntract c	ceiling	by
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52   X   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,   4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U)   'he purpose of this modification is to 1275, 256.	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to exten is required to sign this docume JCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COU HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra _ copies ble.)	RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e. appropriation date, etc.) cct to the issuing office.	ntract c	ceiling	by
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.   X   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,   4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U)   Yhe purpose of this modification is to 275,256.   Wee additional page for a full descript   Potal contract amount thru Option Year   Yotal obligated amount: \$1,670,000.00	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH AR 43.103(b). ISUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to exter is required to sign this docume UCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year tion of the modificat 1: \$3,173,429 (chang (unchanged)	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COU HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra _ copies ble.)	RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. e. appropriation date, etc.) cct to the issuing office.	ntract c	eiling	by
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T   SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52   X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52   X   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,   A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by the purpose of this modification is to 1275, 256.)   See additional page for a full descript   Potal contract amount thru Option Year   Potal obligated amount: \$1,670,000.00   Period of Performance: 5/12/2006 to 5/1	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to extent is required to sign this docume JCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year tion of the modificat 1: \$3,173,429 (chang (unchanged) 11/2010 (changed)	PER NO. AS DESCRIE HINITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COU HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra _ copies ble.) by inc	I ITEM 14. RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. a appropriation date, etc.) CCC to the issuing office. reasing the cor	ntract c	ceiling	by
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TSET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   SET.   IMPORTANT:   Contractor   X   E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor   X   Che purpose of this modification is to 1275,256.   See additional page for a full descript   Potal contract amount thru Option Year   Potal obligated amount: \$1,670,000.00   Period of Performance: 5/12/2006 to 5/1	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to extent is required to sign this docume JCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year tion of the modificat 1: \$3,173,429 (chang (unchanged) 11/2010 (changed)	PER NO. AS DESCRIE HINITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COU HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	BED IN NTRACT O Daying office Contra Copies ble.) by inc	ITEM 14. RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. p. appropriation date, etc.) .ct to the issuing office. reasing the con	ntract c	ceiling	by
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   Strain Contract   X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   Strain Contract   X   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   Strain Contract   X   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTIC Contractor   X   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   Strain Contract   A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U   D'he purpose of this modification is to   Strain Contract amount thru Option Year   Cotal contract amount thru Option Year   Cotal obligated amount: \$1,670,000.00   Period of Performance: 5/12/2006 to 5/2   Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference   5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to extent is required to sign this docume JCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year tion of the modificat 1: \$3,173,429 (chang (unchanged) 11/2010 (changed)	PER NO. AS DESCRIE HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COL HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the ent and return	SED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra copies ble.) by inc	ITEM 14. RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. p. appropriation date, etc.) ct to the issuing office. reasing the con	7	eiling DATESIGNE	- 
IT MODIFIES   (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TSET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR   D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   SET.   IMPORTANT:   Contractor   X   E.   IMPORTANT:   Contractor   X   Impose of this modification is to   See additional page for a full descript   Potal contract amount thru Option Year   Potal obligated amount: \$1,670,000.00   Period of Performance: \$/12/2006 to 5/1   Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referent<	THE CONTRACT/ORD authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CL AR 43.103(b). RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .217-9 Option to exten is required to sign this docume JCF section headings, including solicitation exercise option year tion of the modificat 1: \$3,173,429 (chang (unchanged) 11/2010 (changed) inced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed	PER NO. AS DESCRIE HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COL HANGES (such as changes in p nd the term of the o ent and return	SED IN NTRACT O Daying office contra copies ble.) by inc	ITEM 14. RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. p. appropriation date, etc.) ct to the issuing office. reasing the con	7		- 

The purpose of this modification is to exercise optional period 2. Accordingly, the following changes are made:

- 1. Paragraph (a) of Section B.3 entitled: "Consideration and Obligation Cost plus fixed fee (JUN 1988) alternate I (JUN 1991) is revised to read as follows:
  - (a) The total estimated cost to the government for full performance of this contract is \$3,173,429 of which the sum of \$2,938,893 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and of which the sum of \$234,536 represents the fixed fee.
- Section F.5 Duration of Contract Period (MAR 1987) Alternate 2 (MAR 1987) is revised to read as follows: "This contract shall commence on May 12, 2006 and will expire on May 11, 2010. The term of this

contract may be extended at the option of the government for one (1) additional optional year."

All other terms and conditions remain the same.